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HR 5752
To require the Secretary of State to offer rewards for information on the kidnapping and murder of James
Foley, Peter Kassig, Steven Sotloff, or the kidnapping and murder of any other citizen of the United States by a
foreign terrorist organization.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Nov 20, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Nov 20, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/5752 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (15 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Nov 20, 2014

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Stockman, Steve [R-TX-36] R · TX Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Nov 20, 2014

Rep. Clawson, Curt [R-FL-19] R · FL Dec 4, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Nov 20, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2778 Related bill Sep 19, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.

Summary  (as of Nov 20, 2014) 

Directs the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Rewards for Justice program authorized under the State

Department Basic Authorities Act of 1956, to offer a reward to any individual who furnishes information leading to the

arrest or conviction in any country of any individual for committing, conspiring or attempting to commit, or aiding or

abetting in the commission of the kidnapping and murder of James Foley, Peter Kassig, or Steven Sotloff or the

kidnapping and murder of any other U.S. citizen by a foreign terrorist organization.

Limits to $5 million the total amount of rewards offered in connection with the kidnapping and murder of any such

individual.

Actions Timeline

Nov 20, 2014: Introduced in House
Nov 20, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/2778
https://legilist.com

